10-1618A MF

02-23-2000



101272854

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

V SIM LAN 21 PM 1: 59 BECOBBATIO	N ÉODM COVÉD SHÉÉT			
✓ 200 JAN 21 PM 1: 59 RÉCORDATION FORM COVER SHÉÉT ORD (FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # 1489 Frame # 0404	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark Maddkianal names of conveying postice attached			
Name HEATH TECNA AEROSPACE COL	Month Day Year			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	lion Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name HEXCEL CORPORATION				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5794 West Las Positas Boulevard				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Pleasanton California 94588 Zip Code Statut Country K document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2/2000 DHGUYEN 00000162 1252487	101 01			

17. DIL 187 The Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwork Reduction Project (6451-8027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 8651-8027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

				
FORM PTO-1 Expired 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	618B P 3	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [Ladas & Parry			
Address (line 1)	5670 Wilshire Boulevard			
Address (line 2)	Suite 2100			
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, California	90036		
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# 4	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Regist	ration Number(s) Mark	f additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registrat	ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s for the same property).	
Tra	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration N	umber(\$)	
		1252487 14149	02	
		_		
		¬		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account		
Denocit	Account	can be charged to the account)		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Ac	count Number:	2-0415	
	•		s X No	
Chatamant		tion to charge additional fees: Ye	• لکا	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any Observe to deposit account are authorized, as				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
ine	licated herein.	. A.	1	
		I concie Moras	1 (30/00	
	R. Gorowitz	Signature	1/18/00 Date Signed	
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	O Dait Cigina	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heath Tecna Aerospace Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal offices at 19819 84th Avenue South, Kent, Washington, 98032 (hereinafter "Seller") is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No./ Serial No.	Date of Registration/ Filing Date
QUIK-BIN	1,252,487	October 4, 1983
TECNALITE	1,414,902	October 28, 1986

(hereinafter, [collectively,] "Trademark[s]").

WHEREAS, Hexel Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal offices at 5794 West Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton California 94588 (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark[s].

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Buyer, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark[s] together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark[s] and any and all rights relating to the same, including all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law and in equity, that Seller has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement[s] of the Trademark[s].

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Seller, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 29 day of feb., 1996.

Heath Tecna Aerospace Company

a business unit of

Ciba-Geigy Corporation

By: Signature

Name: Standy Shara (please print)

REEL: 1489 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 04/15/1996







100185141 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

08-08-1996

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Heath Tecna Aerospace Company 9819 84th Avenue South Kent, Washington, 98032

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Hexel Corporation 5794 West Las Positas Boulevard Pleasanton, CA 94588

3. Nature of Conveyance:

١,

×	Assignment
Ŋ	Merger
	Change of Name
С	Other

Execution Date: February 29, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1489 FRAME: 0404

4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Re	gistration No.(s) 1,252,487		
Additional numbers attached? XYes No	See attached		
5. Name and address of party to whom come	espondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	JoAnn Villamizar Ciba-Geigy Corporation Patent/Trademark Department 520 White Plains Road		
Tarrytown, New York 10591 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00			
☐ Enclosed			
XAuthorized to be charged to deposit account			
Deposit Account Number: 03-1933			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
8. Assignee of Trademark Application/Registration:			
☑ Domiciled in USA □ Not domiciled in USA			
If not domiclied in USA, assignee designates the following domestic representative:			
Name:			
Address:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1489 FRAME: 0405

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of the undersigned attorney's knowledge, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

JoAnn Villamizar
Name of Person Signing

Signature

April 11,1996

Date 8/2/

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON APRIL 111996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1489 FRAME: 0406

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 01/21/2000